Introduction

The Western Australian Science Hall of Fame was established in 2007 to recognise exceptional lifelong contributions from Western Australians to science, technology, engineering or mathematics (STEM).

Each year, members of the community are invited to nominate outstanding Western Australians who are pre-eminent in their field to be considered for induction into the WA Science Hall of Fame.

Nomination Process

Nominations must be submitted online by visiting the link

inductees to the Premier for final approval. The selected inductee will be notified by the Department prior to the public announcement.

Nominators are encouraged to resubmit nominations for any nominees not already inducted into the WA Science Hall of Fame, including any new information or achievements. Suitable Hall of Fame nominations from previous years may be considered in subsequent years at the discretion of the judging panel. If required, the Department may seek additional information from the nominator.

This honour is reserved for the highest achievement and contribution to science in the State. If a suitable inductee is not identified, the Premier reserves the right to not announce an inductee for the year.

Public Announcement

The inductee will be announced at the Premier's Science Awards 2024 ceremony. Please note that more than one person may be inducted into the Western Australian Science Hall of Fame if more than one nominee is deemed suitable.

Freedom of Information

The Department is subject to the *Freedom of Information Act 1992*, which provides a general right of access to records held by Western Australian State and Local Government agencies.

Further information on the operation by JTSI of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act is available <u>here</u> or by contacting the FOI Coordinator at <u>foi@jtsi.wa.gov.au</u>.Use of Nomination